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Exports  Imports  

D. Major World Trade Partners (1990 US$ billion) 

1. USA 	19.36 
2. Japan 	12.64 
3. Hong Kong 	3.78 
4. FRG 	 2.85 
5. UK 	 1.75 
6. Canada 	1.73 
7. China 	1.25  

1. Japan 
2. USA 
3. FRG 
4. Australia 
5. Malaysia 
6. Canada 
7. China  

18.57 
16.94 
3.28 
2.59 
1.59 
1.47 
1.45 

System of Government: 

President: 

Prime Minister: 

Minister for Foreign Affairs: 

Canadian Representation 
in Korea: 

Constitutional republic with elected National 
Assembly and power centralized in a strong 
executive president. • 

Roh Tae Woo 

Chong Won Shik 

Lee Sang Ock 

Canadian Ambassador to ROK is Leonard 
Edwards. The Embassy is located at the 
Kolon Building, 45 Mugyo-Dong, Jung-Ku, 
Seoul, 100-170 Telephone 753-2605 
06/07/08 

Korean Representation 
in Canada: The ROK Ambassador to Canada is Park Kun-

Woo. The Embassy is located at 151 Slater 
St., 5th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario. Telephone 
(613) 232-1715 


