D. Major World Trade Partners (1990 US\$ billion)

<u>Exports</u>		<u>Imports</u>	
1. USA	19.36	1. Japan	18.57
2. Japan	12.64	2. UŠA	16.94
3. Hong Kong	3.78	3. FRG	3.28
4. FRG	2.85	4. Australia	2.59
5. UK	1.75	5. Malaysia	1.59
6. Canada	1.73	6. Canada	1.47
7. China	1.25	7. China	1.45

System of Government:

Constitutional republic with elected National Assembly and power centralized in a strong executive president.

President:

Roh Tae Woo

Prime Minister:

Chong Won Shik

Minister for Foreign Affairs:

Lee Sang Ock

Canadian Representation

in Korea:

Canadian Ambassador to ROK is Leonard Edwards. The Embassy is located at the Kolon Building, 45 Mugyo-Dong, Jung-Ku, Seoul, 100-170 Telephone 753-2605

06/07/08

Korean Representation in Canada:

The ROK Ambassador to Canada is Park Kun-Woo. The Embassy is located at 151 Slater St., 5th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario. Telephone

(613) 232-1715